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USER MANUAL



1. 1x FEIZER IPX Pro Power LED Flashlight

PACKAGE CONTENT

EN

FEIZER IPX PRO POWER LED FLASHLIGHT

2. 1x 18650 type 3,7v rechargeable battery 
3. 1x Paper Box 4. 1x Universal USB Charger 5. 1x USB Cable

1. 1x Torcia FEIZER IPX Pro LED Ad Alta PotenzaIT 2. 1x Batteria ricaricabile 18650 da 3,7V
3. 1x Scatola di cartone 4. 1x Caricatore USB universale 5. 1x Cavo USB

1. 1x Linterna LED FEIZER IPX Pro Power ES 2. 1x Batería recargable tipo 18650 3,7v 
3. 1x Caja de cartón 4. 1x Cargador universal USB 5. 1x Cable USB 

1. 1x Lanterna FEIZER IPX Pro Power LEDPT 2. 1x Pilha recarregável tipo 18650 3,7 V
3. 1x Caixa de cartão 4. 1x Carregador USB universal 5. 1x Cabo USB 

1. 1x Lanternă FEIZER IPX Pro Power LED RO 2. 1x 18650 baterie reîncărcabilă tip 3,7v 
3. 1x Cutie din carton 4. 1x Încărcător universal USB 5. 1x Cablu USB

1. 1x Κλεφτοφάναρο FEIZER IPX Pro Power LED GR 2. 1x 18650 τύπου 3,7v επαναφορτιζόμενη 
3. 1x Χάρτινο Κουτίμπαταρία 4. 1x Φορτιστής USB Γενικής Χρήσης 5. 1x Καλώδιο USB

1. 1x Latarka FEIZER IPX Pro Power LED LED PL 2. 1x Akumulator 18650, 3,7V 
3. 1x Papierowe pudełko 4. 1x Uniwersalna ładowarka USB 5. 1x Kabel USB

PL

1. 1x FEIZER IPX Pro Power LED elemlámpa HU 2. 1x 18650 típusú, 3,7 voltos újratölthető 
3. 1x Papírdobozakkumulátor 4. 1x Univerzális USB töltő 5. 1x USB kábel

1. 1x FEIZER IPX Pro power LED Baterka CZ 2. 1x Typ 18650 3,7v dobíjecí baterie
3. 1x Papírová krabice 4. 1x Univerzální USB nabíječka 5. 1x USB kabel

1. 1x FEIZER IPX Pro Power LED Baterka SK 2. 1x 18650 typ 3,7v nabíjateľná batéria
3. 1x Papierová Krabica 4. 1x Univerzálna USB Nabíjačka 5. 1x USB Kábel
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1. Lens

3. Variable zoom/Focus feature
2. Tactical Strike Head

4. Coated aluminum alloy 
solid body

5. Wrist strap 
6. On-off button

Lighting duration 2 hours at high mode / 5 hours at low mode 
 

Body
 

Coated aluminum alloy solid body

Lighting modes
 

5 modes  (High/Medium/Low/Strobe/ SOS)

Battery type
 

18650 type 3,7v rechargeable battery

Lifetime of the battery
 

1000 charging

Warranty
 

1 year (3 months for battery and charger)

Lighting distance
 

600 meters

Water resistance
 

IPX5 Standart 

Lifetime of the LED
 

100.000 hours

LED type
 

CREE XM-L2 series  High Power LED 1000 lumens
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7. USB Charging input/output
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INSTRUCTIONS
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1. 

2. 

3. 

Attention!

ENGLISH FEIZER IPX PRO POWER LED FLASHLIGHT I 3
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Turn the cap counter-clockwise to take it o�.

Place a 3.7v 18650 battery type

Put the cap back on. To operate the flashlight, click the tactical on/o� button. Click
the on/o� button in succession to get the main modes. Clicking the on/o� button
halfway repatedly in rapid succession before clicking it trough will open the hidden
functional modes.

The positive pole of the battery should face the lens-side of the flashlight.



!WARNING

PRODUCT MAINTENANCE

CHARGER INSTRUCTIONS 

4 I  ENGLISHFEIZER IPX PRO POWER LED FLASHLIGHT

Place the battery as shown on the sticker by 
paying attention to the (+) / (-) poles. The charger 
will automatically regulate the current and 
voltage of the battery. When charging, the signal 
light on the charger will be red and when the 
charging is over, it will become green. The 
average charging time is 100 minutes.

Clean your flashlight and the lens regularly with a clean cloth.

The LED of the flashlight warms up if it works long period of time. Do not let it 
touch to your body.
Since the lighting power of the flashlight is considerably high, shining it directly 
in your own or others eyes may cause transient visual loss or harm the eyes.
Place the battery in the charger as indicated on the sticker. If the battery is not 
placed in the right way, the charger and/or the battery may get damaged. 



1. Lenti

3. Funzione regolabile 
zoom/messa a fuoco

2. Parte superiore tattica

4. Scocca rivestita in lega
d'alluminio 
5. Cinghia per il polso
6. Pulsante on-off

Durata dell'illuminazione
 2 ore in modalità ad alta illuminazione /

5 ore in modalità a bassa illuminazione 

Corpo Un corpo di alluminio di acciaio duro

Modalità d'illuminazione 5 modalità (Alta/Media/Bassa/Stroboscopica/SOS)

Tipo di batteria Batteria ricaricabile 18650 da 3,7V

Durata della batteria  1000 cariche

Garanzia  1 anno (3 per batteria e caricatore)

Distanza d'illuminazione 600 metri

Resistenza all'acqua IPX5 Standart 

Durata del LED  100.000 ore

Tipo di LED Serie CREE XM-L2 LED Ad Alta Potenza 1.000 lumen
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7. Entrata-uscita USB per
ilcaricamento
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ISTRUZIONI
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1. 

2. 

3. 

Attenzione!

ITALIANO TORCIA FEIZER IPX PRO LED AD ALTA POTENZA I 6
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Svitare la copertura in senso antiorario e rimuoverla.

Installare una batteria 18650 da 3,7V

Riposizionare la copertura. Per utilizzare la torcia premere il pulsante on/o�.
Premere il pulsante on/o� in successione per passare tra le di�erenti modalità
principali. Premendo ripetutamente il pulsante on/o� a metà in rapida successione
prima di premerlo completamente, sarà possibile accedere alle modalità di
funzionamento nascoste.

Il polo positivo della batteria deve essere direzionato verso il lato dove
sono posizionate le lenti della torcia.



Attenzione!

MANUTENZIONE DEL PRODOTTO

ISTRUZIONI RELATIVE AL CARICATORE

7 I  ITALIANOTORCIA FEIZER IPX PRO LED AD ALTA POTENZA

Posizionare la batteria come mostrato sull'ade-
sivo, prestando attenzione alle diciture relative ai 
poli (+) / (-). Il caricatore regolerà automatica-
mente la corrente e il voltaggio della batteria. Una 
volta in caricamento, la luce di segnalazione sul 
caricatore diverrà rossa e quando il caricamento 
terminerà, la luce diverrà verde. Sono necessari in 
media 100 minuti per completare il caricamento.

Pulire in modo regolare la torcia e le sue lenti utilizzando un panno pulito.

Il LED della torcia si surriscalda durante lunghi periodi di funzionamento. Non 
toccatelo con alcuna parte del vostro corpo.
Dato che il potere illuminante della torcia è davvero elevato, puntarla 
direttamente nei propri occhi, o in quelli di altre persone, potrebbe causare la 
perdita momentanea della visione, o potrebbe danneggiare gli occhi.
Posizionare la batteria nel caricatore come indicato sull'adesivo. Nel caso la 
batteria non venga posizionata in modo corretto, potrebbero verificarsi danni al 
caricatore e/o alla batteria.



1. Lente

3. Zoom variable/Función
enfoque

2. Cabezal táctico

4. Cuerpo sólido revestido de
aleación de aluminio
5. Cinta para la muñeca
6. Botón de encendido/apagado

Duración  2 horas en modo alto / 5 horas en modo bajo
 

Cuerpo  Cuerpo sólido revestido de aleación de aluminio

Modos de iluminación 
 

5 modos (Alto/Medio/Bajo/Estroboscópico/SOS)

Tipo de batería 
 

Batería recargable 18650 3,7v

Vida de la batería 
 

1000 cargas

Garantía 
 

1 año (3 meses para batería y cargador)

Distancia de alumbrado 
 

600 metros

Resistencia al agua 
 

Estándar IPX5

Vida LED 
 

100.000 horas

Tipo de LED  CREE XM-L2 series, LED 1.000 lúmenes de alta energía

ES
PE

CI
FI

CA
CI

O
N

ES
 T

ÉC
N

IC
A

S
8  I  LINTERNA LED FEIZER IPX PRO POWER ESPAÑOL

7. Conector de carga USB
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INSTRUCCIONES
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2. 

3. 

Atención!

ESPAÑOL LINTERNA LED FEIZER IPX PRO POWER I 9
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Para retirar la parte superior, gírela en el sentido de las agujas del reloj

Inserte una batería 3.7v 18650 

Vuelva a insertar la parte superior. Para usar la linterna, presione el botón on/o�. 
Presione el botón de forma sucesiva para cambiar a los distintos modos de luz.
Presionando el botón on/of de forma ligera, rápida y repetidamente, podrá acceder
a las funciones ocultas.

El polo positivo de la batería debe estar orientado hacia la lente
de la linterna.



¡Cuidado!

MANTENIMIENTO DEL PRODUCTO

INSTRUCCIONES DEL CARGADOR

10 I  ESPAÑOLLINTERNA LED FEIZER IPX PRO POWER 

Coloque la batería tal y como se muestra en el 
adhesivo informativo, prestando atención a los 
polos (+) / (-). El cargador regulará automática-
mente el voltaje de la batería. Durante la carga, la 
luz indicadora del cargador será roja. Una vez 
finalizada la carga, ésta se volverá verde. El 
tiempo medio de carga es de 100 minutos.

Limpie regularmente la linterna y la lente con un trapo suave y limpio.

La bombilla LED de la linterna se calienta si se mantiene encendida durante 
largos periodos de tiempo. Evite el contacto con la piel.
Al tratarse de una luz muy potente, orientarla hacia sus ojos o los de otras 
personas puede dañarlos o causar pérdida transitoria de la visión.
Coloque la batería en el cargador tal y como se indica en el adhesivo informativo. 
Si ésta se coloca de forma incorrecta, el cargador y/o la batería pueden sufrir 
daños.



1. Lente

3. Função de zoom variável
/focagem

2. Cabeça tática

4. Corpo sólido em liga de
alumínio revestido
5. Correia de pulso
6. Botão de ligar/desligar

Autonomia  2 horas no modo alto / 5 horas no modo baixo
 

Corpo Corpo sólido revestido a liga de alumínio

Modos de iluminação
 

5 modos (Alta/Média/Baixa/Estrobóscopica/SOS)

Tipo de bateria
 

Pilha recarregável tipo 18650 3,7V

Duração da bateria
 

1000 carregamentos

Garantia
 

1 ano (3 meses para a bateria e carregador)

Distância de iluminação
 

600 metros

Resistência à água
 

Standard IPX5

Duração do LED
 

100.000 horas

Tipo de LED CREE XM-L2 series High Power LED 1000 lumens
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7. Entrada/saída de 
carregamento USB
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INSTRUÇÕES
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3. 

Atenção!

PORTUGAL LANTERNA FEIZER IPX PRO POWER LED I 12

4

Rode a tampa no sentido contrário aos ponteiros do relógio para a retirar.

Introduza uma pilha tipo 18650 de 3,7 V.

Coloque a tampa. Para utilizar a lanterna, clique no botão de ligar/desligar.
Clique no botão de ligar/desligar sucessivamente para aceder aos modos principais.
Clicar repetidamente e a meio no botão de ligar/desligar abrirá os modos
funcionais ocultos.

O polo positivo da pilha deve estar virado de frente para a lente da lanterna.



Atenção!

MANUTENÇÃO DO PRODUTO

INSTRUÇÕES DE CARREGAMENTO

13 I  PORTUGALLANTERNA FEIZER IPX PRO POWER LED

Coloque a pilha, conforme indicado na etiqueta, 
prestando atenção aos (+) / (-) polos. O carregador 
regulará automaticamente a corrente e a tensão 
da bateria. Durante o carregamento, a luz no 
carregador é vermelha e quando tiver carregado 
completamente, muda para verde. O tempo médio 
de carregamento é 100 minutos.

Limpe a sua lanterna e a lente regularmente com um pano limpo.

O LED da lanterna aquece se funcionar durante um período de tempo prolongado. 
Não o deixe tocar no seu corpo.
Uma vez que a iluminação da lanterna é consideravelmente elevada, apontá-la 
diretamente para os seus olhos ou para os olhos de outras pessoas poderá 
causar perda visual transitória ou prejudicar a vista.
Coloque a pilha no compartimento, conforme indicado na etiqueta. Se a bateria 
não for colocada da maneira correta, poderá danificar o carregador e/ou a bateria. 



1. Lentilă

3. Funcție zoom/focus
variabilă

2. Cap tactic pentru țintire

4. Corp solid învelit în aliaj
de aluminiu
5. Șnur pentru încheietură
6. Buton de pornire/oprire

Durată iluminare 2 ore pe modul intens / 5 ore pe modul scăzut
 

Corp  Corp solid învelit în aliaj de aluminiu

Moduri de iluminare
 

5 moduri  (Intens/Mediu/Scăzut/Intermitent/SOS)

Tip de baterie
 

Baterie reîncărcabilă tip 18650 3,7v

Durată de viață a bateriei
 

1000 de încărcări

Garanție 
 

1 an (3 luni pentru baterie și încărcător)

Distanță de iluminare
 

600 de metri

Rezistență la apă
 

IPX5 Standard

Durată de viață a LED-ului
 

100.000 de ore

Tipul de LED CREE seria XM-L2 LED de putere mare 1000 lumeni
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7. Intrare/ieșire încărcare
USB
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INSTRUCȚIUNI
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3. 

Atenție!

ROMÂNĂ LANTERNĂ FEIZER IPX PRO POWER LED I 15
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Răsuciți capul în sens invers acelor de ceasornic pentru a-l îndepărta.

Introduceți o baterie de 3,7V de tip 18650.

Puneți înapoi capul. Pentru a folosi lanterna, apăsați butonul de pornire/oprire.
Apăsați butonul de pornire/oprire în succesiune pentru a obține modurile de
funcționare principale. Apăsarea butonului de pornire/oprire până la jumătate în
succesiune rapidă înainte de a-l apăsat până la capăt va deschide modurile
de funcționare ascunse.

Polul pozitiv al bateriei ar trebui să fie îndreptat spre partea cu
lentilă a lanternei.



Avertisment!

ÎNTREȚINEREA PRODUSULUI

INSTRUCȚIUNI DE ÎNCĂRCARE

16 I  ROMÂNĂLANTERNĂ FEIZER IPX PRO POWER LED

Poziționați  bateria conform desenului de pe 
abțibild. Atenție la polii (+)/(-). Încărcătorul va 
regla automat curentul și voltajul bateriei. În 
timpul încărcării, lumina de semnalizare de pe 
încărcător va fi roșie, iar când încărcarea este 
finalizată, acesta va devenit verde. Timpul mediu 
de încărcare este de 100 de minute.

Curățați lanterna și lentilele în mod regulat folosind o cârpă curată.

LED-ul lanternei se încălzește dacă funcționează pe o perioadă mai lungă. Nu 
permiteți acestuia să vă atingă corpul.
Datorită faptului că puterea de iluminare a lanternei este ridicată, îndreptarea 
acesteia spre ochi poate cauza pierderea temporară a vederii și poate leza ochii.
Poziționați  bateria în încărcător conform desenului de pe abțibild. Dacă bateria 
este poziționată incorect, încărcătorul și/sau bateria pot fi avariate. 



1. Φακός

3. Χαρακτηριστικό μεταβλητής
μεγέθυνσης/εστίασης

2. Κεφαλή Επιχειρησιακής
Χρήσης

4. Συμπαγές σώμα με επικάλυψη
κράματος αλουμινίου
5. Περιβραχιόνιο
6. Κουμπί on-o�

Διάρκεια φωτισμού
 2 ώρες σε ψηλή λειτουργία /

5 ώρες σε χαμηλή λειτουργία 

Σώμα Συμπαγές σώμα με επικάλυψη κράματος αλουμινίου

Λειτουργίες φωτισμού 5 λειτουργίες (Ψηλή/Μεσαία/Χαμηλή/Στροβοσκόπιο/SOS)

Τύπος μπαταρίας 18650 τύπου 3,7v επαναφορτιζόμενη μπαταρία

Ζωή μπαταρίας  1000 φορτίσεις

Εγγύηση  1 χρόνο (3 μήνες στην μπαταρία και το φορτιστή)

Απόσταση φωτισμού 600 μέτρα

Ανθεκτικότητα στο νερό Πρότυπο IPX5

Χρόνος ζωής LED  100.000 ώρες

Τύπος LED
 

Σειρά CREE XM-L2 Μεγάλης Ισχύος LED 1.000 λούμεν

ΤΕ
ΧΝ

ΙΚ
ΕΣ

 Π
ΡΟ

ΔΙ
ΑΓ

ΡΑ
Φ

ΕΣ
17  I  ΚΛΕΦΤΟΦΑΝΑΡΟ FEIZER IPX PRO POWER LED ΕΛΛΗΝΙΚΑ

7. Είσοδος/έξοδος φόρτισης
USB
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ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ
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3. 

Προσοχή!

ΕΛΛΗΝΙΚΑ ΚΛΕΦΤΟΦΑΝΑΡΟ FEIZER IPX PRO POWER LED I 18
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Γυρίστε το καπάκι αντίστροφα από τη φορά των δεικτών του ρολογιού για να το αφαιρέσετε.

Τοποθετήστε μια μπαταρία 3,7v τύπου 18650

Τοποθετήστε ξανά το καπάκι. Για να λειτουργήσετε το κλεφτοφάναρο, πατήστε το
κουμπί on/o�. Πατήστε το κουμπί on/o� ξανά για να επιλέξετε τις κύριες λειτουργίες.
Κάνοντας κλικ on/o� επανειλημμένα με γρήγορο ρυθμό προτού κάνετε κλικ διαμέσου
των επιλογών θα ενεργοποιήσει τις κρυφές λειτουργίες.

Ο θετικός πόλος της μπαταρίας πρέπει να είναι στην πλευρά του φακού
του κλεφτοφάναρου.



Προσοχή!

ΣΥΝΤΗΡΗΣΗ ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΟΣ

ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΦΟΡΤΙΣΤΗ

19 I  ΕΛΛΗΝΙΚΑΚΛΕΦΤΟΦΑΝΑΡΟ FEIZER IPX PRO POWER LED

Τοποθετήστε την μπαταρία όπως φαίνεται στο 
αυτοκόλλητο δίνοντας προσοχή στους πόλους (+) / 
(-). Ο φορτιστής θα ρυθμίσει αυτόματα το ρεύμα και 
τάση της μπαταρίας. Κατά τη φόρτιση, το φωτάκι 
σήμανσης του φορτιστή θα είναι κόκκινο και θα γίνει 
πράσινο όταν αυτή ολοκληρωθεί. Ο μέσος χρόνος 
φόρτισης είναι 100 λεπτά.

Καθαρίστε το κλεφτοφάναρο και το φακό τακτικά χρησιμοποιώντας ένα καθαρό 
ύφασμα.

Το LED στο κλεφτοφάναρο ζεσταίνεται όταν λειτουργεί για μεγάλη χρονική περίοδο. 
Μην επιτρέψετε να ακουμπήσει στο σώμα σας.
Καθώς η ισχύς φωτισμού του κλεφτοφάναρου είναι ιδιαίτερα υψηλή, αν στρέψετε το 
φως απευθείας στα μάτια σας ή άλλων τότε μπορεί να προκαλέσει παροδική απώλεια 
όρασης ή να βλάψει τα μάτια.
Τοποθετήστε την μπαταρία στο φορτιστή όπως υποδεικνύει το αυτοκόλλητο. Αν η 
μπαταρία δεν τοποθετηθεί σωστά, μπορεί να προκληθεί βλάβη στο φορτιστή ή/και τη 
μπαταρία. 



1. Soczewka

3. Opcja zmiany ogniskowej 
2. Taktyczna głowica 

4. Korpus wzmocniony
aluminium
5. Pasek na nadgarstek
6. Włącznik/Wyłącznik

Czas świecenia
 2 godziny w trybie intensywnym (High) /

5 godzin w trybie oszczędnym (Low) 

Korpus  Wytrzymały korpus wzmocniony aluminium 

Tryby świecenia 5 trybów (High/Medium/Low/Strobe/SOS)

Rodzaj baterii Akumulator 18650,3,7v 

Żywotność baterii  1000 ładowań

Gwarancja  1 rok (3 miesiące dla baterii i ładowarki)

Zasięg światła  600 metrów

Odporność na wodę IPX5 Standard

Żywotność LED  100.000 godzin

Typ LED
 

CREE XM-L2 series High Power LED 1000 lumens
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7. Wejście/Wyjście do USB
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INSTRUKCJA
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Uwaga!

POLSKIE LATARKA FEIZER IPX PRO POWER LED I 21
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Przekręć nasadkę w stronę przeciwną do ruchu wskazówek zegara i ją zdejmij.

Włóż baterię typu 3.7v 18650. 

Załóż nasadkę. Żeby włączyć latarkę, wciśnij przycisk on/o�. Wciśnij ten przycisk
ponownie, żeby zmienić tryby świecenia, aż znajdziesz odpowiadający Ci w danej
chwili. Wściśnięcie przycisku do połowy uruchomi inne opcje.

Dodatni biegun powinien być skierowany w stronę części z soczewką.



Uwaga!

KONSERWACJA PRODUKTU 

INSTRUKCJA ŁADOWANIA

22 I  POLSKIELATARKA FEIZER IPX PRO POWER LED

Umieść baterię tak, jak pokazano to na obrazku, 
zwracając szczególną uwagę na bieguny (+)/(-). 
Ładowarka automatycznie ustawi napięcie i 
natężenie baterii. Podczas ładowania na 
ładowarce będzie się paliło czerwone światło, gdy 
bateria zostanie naładowana, jego kolor zmieni 
się na zielony. Średni czas ładowania to 100 
minut.

Regularnie czyść latarkę i soczewkę czystą ściereczką.

Kiedy latarka pracuje długo, LED nagrzewa się. Uważaj, żeby nie przytknąć diody 
do ciała.
Ponieważ moc latarki jest duża, świecenie nią w oczy swoje lub kogoś innego, 
może być szkodliwe dla oczu.
Połóż baterię na ładowarce tak, jak pokazano na nalepce. Jeśli bateria nie jest 
ułożona w prawidłowy sposób, bateria I/lub ładowarką mogą ulec zniszczeniu.



1. Šošovka

3. Funkcia Meniaceho
priblíženia / Zamerania

2. Taktická Hlavica

4. Pevné telo z hliníkovej
 zliatiny
5. Remienok na zápästie
6. Tlačidlo on/o�

Trvanie svietenia  2 hodiny v režime silno / 5 hodín režime slabo
 

Telo Pevné telo z hliníkovej zliatiny

Svietiace režimy
 

5 režimov (Silno/Stredne/Slabo/Blikajúco/SOS)

Typ batérie
 

18650 typ 3,7v nabíjateľná batéria

Životnosť batérie
 

1000 nabití

Záruka 
 

1 rok (3 mesiace pre batériu a nabíjačku)

Vzdialenosť osvetlenia
 

600 metrov

Odolnosť voči vode
 

 IPX5 Standard

Životnosť LED
 

100.000 hodín

100.000 hodín

A LED típusa CREE XM-L2 széria, nagy teljesítményű LED, 1000 lumen
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23 I  FEIZER IPX PRO POWER LED BATERKA MAGYAR

7. Vstup/Výstup USB Nabíjačky
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HASZNÁLATI ÚTMUTATÓ
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3. 

Figyelem!

MAGYAR FEIZER IPX PRO POWER LED BATERKA I 24
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Fordítsa el a fedelet az óramutató járásával ellentétes irányban, majd távolítsa el.

Helyezzen be egy 3.7 voltos, 18650 típusú akkumulátort

Helyezze vissza a fedelet. Az elemlámpa működtetéséhez kapcsolja be a lámpát
a megfelelő lámpát, a kikapcsoláshoz használja ugyanazt a gombot. Használja
a be- és kikapcsológombot a megfelelő mód kiválasztásához. A gomb félig történő
ismételt, gyors lenyomásával elérheti a rejtett üzemmódokat is. 

Az akkumulátor pozitív pólusának az elemlámpa lencséjének irányába
kell mutatnia.



Figyelem!

KARBANTARTÁS

ÚTMUTATÓ A TÖLTÉSHEZ

25 I  MAGYARFEIZER IPX PRO POWER LED BATERKA

Helyezze el az akkumulátort a töltőben a 
matricán feltüntetett módon, ügyelve a pozitív és 
negatív (+) / (-) pólusokra. A töltő automatikusan 
szabályozza az akkumulátor áramerősségét és 
feszültségét. Töltés közben a töltőn látható 
jelzőfény piros színű, a töltés végeztével a fény 
zöldre vált. Az áltagos töltési idő 100 perc.

Tisztítsa rendszeresen az elemlámpát és a lencsét is! A tisztításhoz használjon 
egy tiszta szövetet.

Az elemlámpa LED-je felmelegszik, ha hosszú ideig használjuk. Ne érintse meg a 
LED-et!
Mivel az elemlámpa fényereje jelentős, ha közvetlenül saját vagy mások 
szemébe világít vele, az átmeneti látásvesztéshez vagy a szem sérüléséhez 
vezethet.
Az akkumulátort a matricán feltüntetett módon helyezze a töltőre. Ha az 
akkumulátort nem a megfelelő módon helyezi el a töltőn, a töltő és/vagy az 
akkumulátor sérülhet. 



1. Čočka

3. Funkce různého přiblížení
/zaostření

2. Taktická hlavice k úderu 

4. Pevné tělo z tvrzené 
hliníkové slitiny
5. Pásek na zápěstí
6. Tlačítko vypnutí/zapnutí

Doba svícení
 2 hodiny ve vysokém režimu /

5 hodin v nízkém režimu 

Tělo  Pevné tělo z tvrzené hliníkové slitiny

Režimy svícení  5 režimů (Vysoký/Střední/Nízký/Blikání/SOS)

Typ baterie  Typ 18650 3,7v dobíjecí baterie

Životnost baterie  1000 nabití

Záruka  1 rok (3 měsíce pro baterii a nabíječku)

Vzdálenost osvětlení 600 metrů

Voděodolnost  IPX5 Standard

Životnost LED  100.000 hodin

Typ LED
 

Řada CREE XM-L2 High Power LED 1000 lumenů
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26 I  FEIZER IPX PRO POWER LED BATERKA ČEŠTINA

7. Vstupní/výstupní USB nabíjení
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NÁVOD
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3. 

Pozor!

ČEŠTINA FEIZER IPX PRO POWER LED BATERKA I 27
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Pro sundání uzávěru otáčejte proti směru hodinových ručiček.

Vložte baterii typu 18650 3,7V

Vraťte uzávěr zpět. Baterka se ovládá kliknutím tlačítka zapnout/vypnout.
Pro výběr hlavních režimů klikejte postupně tlačítkem zapnutí/vypnutí.
Neúplným kliknutím tlačítka zapnutí/vypnutí se dostanete ke skrytým
funkčním režimům.

Pozitivní pól baterie by měl směřovat k části baterky, kde je čočka.



Varování!

ÚDRŽBA PRODUKTU

NÁVOD PRO NABÍJENÍ

28 I  CEŠTINAFEIZER IPX PRO POWER LED BATERKA

Umístěte baterii tak, jak je uvedeno na štítku a 
věnujte pozornost pólům (+) / (-). Nabíječka 
automaticky reguluje proud a napětí baterie. Při 
nabíjení bude kontrolka nabíječky červená, po 
dokončení nabíjení zezelená. Průměrná doba 
nabíjení je 100 minut.

Pravidelně čistěte baterku a čočku čistým hadříkem.

LED baterky se při dlouhém používání zahřívá. Zamezte kontaktu těla s baterkou.

Vzhledem k tomu, že světlo baterky je poměrně silné, svícení přímo do vašeho 
nebo oka někoho jiného, může způsobit přechodnou ztrátu zraku nebo poškození 
očí.
Vložte baterii do nabíječky tak, jak je uvedeno na štítku. Pokud není baterie 
správně umístěna, může dojít k poškození nabíječky a/nebo baterie.



1. Šošovka

3. Funkcia Meniaceho
priblíženia / Zamerania

2. Taktická Hlavica

4. Pevné telo z hliníkovej
 zliatiny
5. Remienok na zápästie
6. Tlačidlo on/o�

Trvanie svietenia  2 hodiny v režime silno / 5 hodín režime slabo
 

Telo Pevné telo z hliníkovej zliatiny

Svietiace režimy
 

5 režimov (Silno/Stredne/Slabo/Blikajúco/SOS)

Typ batérie
 

18650 typ 3,7v nabíjateľná batéria

Životnosť batérie
 

1000 nabití

Záruka 
 

1 rok (3 mesiace pre batériu a nabíjačku)

Vzdialenosť osvetlenia
 

600 metrov

Odolnosť voči vode
 

 IPX5 Standard

Životnosť LED
 

100.000 hodín

100.000 hodín

Typ LED diódy CREE XM-L2 séria High Power LED 1000 lumens
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29 I  FEIZER IPX PRO POWER LED BATERKA SLOVENSKÝ

7. Vstup/Výstup USB Nabíjačky
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NÁVOD NA POUŽITIE
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3. 

Pozor!

SLOVENSKÝ FEIZER IPX PRO POWER LED BATERKA I 30
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Otočte kryt proti smeru hodinových ručičiek, aby ste ho odstránili. 

Vložte batériu typu 3.7v 18650 

Opäť vložte kryt. Pre ovládanie baterky stlačte tlačidlo on/o�. Postupne kliknite
na tlačidlo on/o� a získate hlavné režimy. Opakovaným klikaním tlačidla on/o� z
polovice v rýchlom slede, sa pred preklikaním otvoria skryté funkčné režimy. 

Pozitívny pól batérie by mal byť otočený k šošovke baterky. 



Varovanie!

ÚDRŽBA PRODUKTU

NÁVOD NA NABÍJANIE

31 I  SLOVENSKÝFEIZER IPX PRO POWER LED BATERKA

Batériu umiestnite tak ako je znázornené na 
nálepke a dávajte pozor na póly (+) / (-). Nabíjačka 
bude automaticky regulovať prúd a napätie 
batérie. Pri nabíjaní bude signálne svetlo na 
nabíjačke červené, po skončení nabíjania sa 
rozsvieti na zeleno. Priemerný čas nabíjania je 
100 minút. 

Pravidelne čistite baterku a šošovku čistou handričkou. 

LED dióda baterky sa pri dlhšej prevádzke zohreje. Zamedzte kontaktu so svojim 
telom. 
Vzhľadom k tomu, že svetelná energia baterky je značne vysoká, svietenie priamo 
do vlastných očí, alebo do očí iných môže spôsobiť prechodnú stratu zraku alebo 
poškodenie očí. 
Vložte batériu do nabíjačky, tak ako je uvedené na nálepke. Ak nie je batéria 
správne umiestnená, nabíjačka a/alebo batéria môže byť poškodená.  
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